ANALYSIS

This ordinance amends Title 2 – Administration of the Los Angeles County Code to provide that, in accordance with Government Code section 25081, as amended effective January 1, 2011, the board may change the place for the holding of one or more regular meetings of the board to a location within the county other than the county seat.

ANDREA SHERIDAN ORDIN County Counsel

Juban your By

BARBARA Y. GÓUL Principal Deputy County Counsel Government Services Division

BYG:plp

9/16/10 (Requested) 9/28/10 (Revised)

ORDINANCE NO.

An ordinance amending Title 2 - Administration of the Los Angeles County Code, relating to change of location of regular meetings of the Board of Supervisors.

The Board of Supervisors of the County of Los Angeles ordains as follows:

SECTION 1. Section 2.36.075 is hereby added to read as follows:

2.36.075 Change of Location of Regular Meetings

The board may change the location for the holding of a regular meeting of the board to a location within the county other than the county seat as provided for in section 25081 of the Government Code. The change of location shall be specified in a resolution or order adopted by the board at a regular meeting of the board. Notice of the change of location shall be posted in a location freely accessible to the public no later than the prior regular meeting of the board.

SECTION 2. Operative Date

The operative date of this ordinance shall be January 1, 2011. [236075BGCC]